Baldwin Wallace University Community Research Institute — Topline Release- April 9, 2018

Methodology

This poll was conducted between February 28, 2018, and March 9, 2018, among registered voters in
Ohio (n=1,011), by Baldwin Wallace University's Community Research Institute. Respondents were
selected to participate from an online panel Qualtrics curated. To overcome some of the limitations
associated with online surveys, Qualtrics utilized quotas for gender (51% female) and age (18-29
years - about 16.9%; 30-44 years - about 24.5%; 45-64 years - about 34.9%; and 65 years and up -
about 23.7%) based on data from the 2016 American Community Survey (ACS) for Ohio. The data
were weighted by party identification (26.5% Republican, 16.9% Democrat, and 56.5% Independent)
based data from on the Ohio Voter Project. Educational attainment, household income, race, and
ethnicity were also weighted based on the 2016 ACS to reflect general population parameters.
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Attitudes about the National Economy, Personal Finances, and the New
Federal Tax Law

Q23 Let's switch to another topic. Thinking about the economy in the U.S. as a whole, would you say
that over the past 12 months, the state of the economy in the US has... [scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Gotten much better 138.64 13.71 13.71
Gotten somewhat better 362.55 35.85 49.57
Stayed about the same 276.38 27.33 76.9
Gotten somewhat worse 148.01 14.64 91.54
.Gotten much worse .85'59 .8.46 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Better 76.02 19.69 45.8 49.57
Same 17.21 35.41 29.75 27.33
.Worse.6'77 .44'9 .24'45 .23.1 .
Total 100 100 100 100

Q24 Do you think President Trump's policies have helped the nation's economy, hurt the nation's
economy, or haven't made a difference? [order of helped/hurt randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Helped 432.2121848 42.74 42.74
Hurt 317.239073 31.37 74.12
INo difference .261 .7188606 .25'88 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Helped 77.47 11.73 354 42.74
Hurt 8.4 65.68 32.2 31.37
.NO differencel14.13 .22'6 .32'39 .25'88.

Total 100 100 100 100
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Q25 Do you think President Trump’s policies have helped your personal financial situation, hurt it, or

haven't made a difference? [order of helped/hurt randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Helped 267.89 26.49 26.49
Hurt 214.02 21.17 47.66
INo difference .529'26 .52'34 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Helped 50.56 9.37 20.13 26.49
Hurt 6.57 46.37 20.7 21.17
INo diﬁerencel42.87 .44'26 .59.18 .52'34.
Total 100 100 100 100

Q26 Next, we'd like to ask you some questions about the new federal tax law that was passed by
Congress and signed into law by President Trump in December. From what you have heard or read, do

you approve or disapprove of this tax law? [scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Strongly approve 150.29 1486 14.86
Somewhat approve  288.49 28.53 43.39
Somewhat disapprove 167.15 16.53  59.92
Strongly disapprove  198.90 19.67  79.59
IUnsure .206'34 .20.41 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Approve  75.84 16.28 35.99 43.39
Disapprove 8.6 63.15 41.36 36.2
IUnsure .15'55 .20'57 .22'65 .20'41 .

Total 100 100 100 100
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Q27 Overall, do you think the new federal tax law will increase your taxes, reduce your taxes, or will it
not have much of an impact either way? [Increase my taxes, reduce my taxes, not have much of an impact
either way, unsure - Scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Increase 222.67 22.02 22.02
Reduce 289.57 28.64 50.66
No impact 345.35 34.15 84.81
IUnsure .153'58 .15'19 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Increase my taxes 7.10 35.70 25.07 22.02
Reduce my taxes 46.72 13.78 24 .43 28.64
No impact 32.63 36.02 34.32 34.15
Unsure 13.54 14.50 16.17 15.19
ITotaI I100.00 l100 .100 l100 |

Q28 Have you seen -- or not seen -- an increase in your take-home pay as a result of the new federal
tax law? [Yes, | have seen a big increase; Yes, | have seen a little increase; No, | have not seen an increase,

Unsure - response order randomized]

Republican Democrat

Freq. Percent Cum.
Yes, big increase 40.32 3.99 3.99
Yes, little increase 318.65 31.51 355
No increase 494.41 48.89 84.39
IUnsure .157'80 .15'61 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Independent Total

Yes, big increase  7.69 1.55 2.95 3.99
Yes, little increase 44.65 20.57 28.5 31.51
No increase 32.88 63.74 52.13 48.89
IUnsure .14'78 .14'13 .16'42 .15.61 .
Total 100 100 100 100
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Attitudes about the National Park System

Q29 Now, we have some questions about the National Park System. As far as you know, have you ever

visited an area in the National Park System? [order of ‘yes’/'no’ randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Yes 651.20 64.40 64.40
No 256.72 25.39 89.79
IUnsure .103'24 .10'21 .100'00 .
Total  1,011.17 100

Q30 When you think about the major National Parks such as Yellowstone National Park, Grand Canyon
National Park, and the Everglades National Park, how important do you think it is for the federal

government to protect and support those parks? [scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.

Not important at all ' 8.93 0.88
Not that important  24.38 2.41
Somewhat important 191.39 18.93
Quite important 292.46 28.92
IExtremer important .494'01 48.85

0.88
3.29
22.22
51.15

100.00

Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Not important 4.60 217 3.01 3.29
Somewhat important 19.40 21.26 18.02 18.93
IVery important .76'00 .76'57 .78'97 .77'78.

Total 100 100 100 100
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Q31 From what you may know, do you think the federal government is spending too much money, too
little money, or about the right amount of money on protecting and supporting the National Parks?

[response order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Spending too much 45.40 4.49 4.49
Spending right amount 274.94 2719  31.68
Spending too little 37160 36.75 68.43
Don't know 319.23 31.57 100
ITotaI .1,011.17.100 |

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Spending too much 7.08 1.34 4.19 4.49
Spending right amount 37.09 25.1 23.12 27.19
Spending too little 25.05 51.14 38.07 36.75
IDon't know .30'79 .22'42 .34'62 .31 57
Total 100 100 100 100
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Q32 Federal spending on National Parks is 1/13th of 1% of the federal budget- roughly $3 billion per
year. With this in mind, do you think federal spending on the National Parks should be increased,

decreased, or kept about the same? [scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Increased a lot 137.46 13.59 13.59
Increased a little 302.93 29.96 43.55
Kept about the same 334.05 33.04 76.59
Decreased a little 53.27 5.27 81.86
Decreased a lot 30.56 3.02 84.88
IUnsure .152.90 .15'12 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Increased a lot 6.97 15.17 16.26 13.59
Increased a little 31.99 36.48 27.09 29.96
Kept about the same 39.52 27.01 31.74 33.04
Decreased a little 6.6 3.92 5.03 5.27

Decreased a lot 3.34 1.18 3.41 3.02

Unsure 11.58 16.24 16.47 15.12
ITotaI .100 I1OO I100 I1OO |
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Attitudes about American ldentity

Q34 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

“Being American is very important to me.”
“I feel that | am a typical American.”

“The term ‘American’ describes me well.”
“l identify with my nationality.”

“Being American is very important to me.”

Freq. Percent Cum
Disagree  64.9879345 6.43 6.43
Neither 99.617461 9.85 16.28
IAgree .846'5647229. 83'72. 100.
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Disagree 4.31 8.51 6.82 6.43
Neither 2.06 15.4 11.91 9.85
IAgree .93'64 .76'08 .81'27 .83'72.
Total 100 100 100 100

Vote Choice in 2016 Election
Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Other Total
Disagree 8.11 0.32 7.38 19.09 7.41 4.50
Neither 15.15 4.56 7.24 31.93 10.64 9.50
IAgree .76'73 .95'12 .85'38 .48'98.81'94.86'00.
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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“| feel that | am a typical American.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Disagree 95.2658935 9.42 9.42
Neither 152.100125 15.04 24.46
IAgree .763'8040999 . 75.54 | 100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 7.86 10.6 9.81 9.42
Neither 6.81 14.15 19.19 15.04
IAgree .85'53 .75'24 .71 .75'54.
Total 100 100 100 100

Vote Choice in 2016 Election

Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Other Total
Disagree 11.7 473 9.47 555 11.16 7.93
Neither 20.5 10.73 6.16 49.32 13.14 14.84
IAgree .67'8 .84.55 .84.37 .45'13.75'69.77'23.
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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“The term 'American’' describes me well.”
Freq. Percent Cum.

Disagree 59.3127601 5.87 5.87

Neither 168.3120657 16.65 22.51

IAgree .783'5452926.77'49 .100

Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Disagree 3.00 8.45 6.46 5.87
Neither 8.18 15.41 21.00 16.65
IAgree I88.81 .76'13 .72.53 .77'49 |
Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00

Vote Choice in 2016 Election
Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Other Total
Disagree 7.28 1.65 5.96 19.09 8.10 4.74
Neither 18.35 9.88 14.95 2844 2157 14.29

Agree 7437 88.48 79.08 5247 70.33 80.97

Total 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
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“l identify with my nationality.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Disagree 60.4261095 5.98 5.98
Neither 167.4261446 16.56 22.53
IAgree .783'31 78643 . 77.47 | 100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 2.34 10.96 6.24 5.98
Neither 8.77 15.23 20.62 16.56
Agree  88.89 73.81 73.14 77.47
ITotaI I1OO I100 .100 I100 |

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 2.34 10.96 6.24 5.98
Neither 8.77 15.23 20.62 16.56
IAgree I88.89 .73'81 .73.14 .77'47.
Total 100 100 100 100

Vote Choice in 2016 Election

Clinton Trump Johnson Stein Other Total
Disagree 10.15 1.76 6.77 19.71 7.41 5.88
Neither 1545 14.37 24.05 39.68 22.75 16.6
IAgree .74'41 .83.87 .69.18 .40'61.69'84.77'53.
Total 100 100 100 100 100 100
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Attitudes about Politics in Sports and Entertainment

Q35 To what extent to you agree or disagree with the following statements?

o ‘| like when political issues, such as kneeling to protest racial discrimination, are a part of professional
sports games.”

e ‘I like when political issues, such as wearing black to protest gender inequality, are a part of awards
shows and ceremonies.”

o ‘| like when celebrities make political comments or speeches at award shows.”
“l like when politicians make cameo appearances at award shows and ceremonies.”

o ‘| like when artists or bands use their songs to convey a political message.”

“I like when political issues, such as kneeling to protest racial discrimination, are a part of professional
sports games.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Disagree 642.52 63.54 63.54
Neither 182.74 18.07 81.61
.Agree .185'92 .18'39 .100
Total 1,011.17 100.00

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 88.94 33.95 60.19 63.54
Neither 5.93 22.01 22.66 18.07
IAgree .5'13 .44'04 .17'15 .18'39.
Total 100 100 100 100
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“I like when political issues, such as wearing black to protest gender inequality, are a part of awards
shows and ceremonies.”

Freq. Percent Cum
Disagree 507.28 50.17  50.17
Neither 266.50 26.36 76.52
IAgree .237'39 .23'48 | 1OO.OOI
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 74.13 21.94 471 50.17
Neither 18.31 29.5 29.24 26.36
IAgree .7'56 .48'56 .23'67 .23'48.
Total 100 100 100 100

“I like when celebrities make political comments or speeches at award shows.”
Freq. Percent Cum

Disagree 605.56 59.89 59.89

Neither 200.87 19.87 79.75

IAgree .204'74 .20'25 .1OO.OOI

Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 80.45 27.76 59.56 59.89
Neither 10.96 26.48 22.14 19.87
IAgree .8'59 .45'76 .18.3 .20'25.
Total 100 100 100 100
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“I like when politicians make cameo appearances at award shows and ceremonies.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Disagree 556.44 55.03 55.03
Neither 331.09 32.74 87.77
IAgree .123'64 .12'23 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
Disagree 59.56 38.84 57.62 55.03
Neither 29.56 35.89 33.33 32.74
IAgree I1O.88 .25'27 .9.05 .12'23.
Total 100 100 100 100

“I like when artists or bands use their songs to convey a political message.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Disagree 413.48 40.89 40.89
Neither 293.32 29.01 69.9
IAgree .304'37 .30'1 | 100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent  Total
Disagree | 63.56 18.09 36.84 40.89
Neither 24.28 26.12 32.08 29.01
IAgree "12.15 .55'79 .31'07 .30.1
Total 100 100 100 100
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Attitudes about the #MeToo Movement

Q36 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable impression of the #MeToo movement against sexual
harassment? [Very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable, very unfavorable, unsure — scale

order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Very Favorable 227.3 2248 2248
Somewhat Favorable 351.27 34.74 57.22
Somewhat Unfavorable 174.39 17.25 74.46
Very Unfavorable 86.55 8.56 83.02
IUnsure .171'66 .16.98 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Female Male Total
Very Favorable 25.92 19.20 22.48
Somewhat Favorable 34.57 34.90 34.74
Somewhat Unfavorable 15.88 18.55 17.25

Very Unfavorable 8.12 8.98 8.56
Unsure 15.51 18.37 16.98
Total 100 100 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Very favorable 12.32 39.38 22.34 22.48
Somewhat favorable  29.3 32.43 37.98 34.74
Somewhat unfavorable 26.55 9.4 15.14 17.25
Very unfavorable 11.39 5.85 8.01 8.56
IUnsure .20'44 .12.93 .16'52 .16.98.
Total 100 100 100 100
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Q37 Do you think the #MeToo movement will make people more or less likely to come forward about
sexual harassment and assault? [More likely, less likely, about the same, unsure — scale order randomized]

More likely
Less likely

About the same

Freq. Percent Cum.
622.77 6159 61.59
38.25 3.78 65.37
191.95 18.98 84.35

Unsure 158.2 1565 100
Total 1011.17 100

Female Male Total
More likely 68.36 55.13 61.59
Less likely 2.98 455 3.78

About the same

16.2 21.64 18.98

IUnsure .12'46 .18.68.15.65.
Total 100 100 100
Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total
More likely 54.06 72.45 61.97 61.59
Less likely 5.06 2.76 3.48 3.78
About the same 23.41 14.33 18.25 18.98
IUnsure .17'47 .10'46 .16'3 .15'65.
Total 100 100 100 100
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Q38 To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

“A zero-tolerance policy for sexual harassment is essential to bringing about change in our society.”
“The country would be better off with more women in office.”

“Stories of assault and harassment have made me think more about sexism in our society.”

‘I am more likely to believe women in assault and harassment cases than men who deny allegations.”

“A zero-tolerance policy for sexual harassment is essential to bringing about change in our society.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Strongly disagree 2945 291 2.91
Disagree 59.5 5.88 8.8
Neither agree/disagree 147.44 14.58 23.38
Agree 417.72 4131 64.69
IStroneg agree .357'07 .35.31 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Female Male Total

Strongly disagree 2.45 3.36  2.91
Disagree 4.71 7.01 5.88
Neither agree/disagree 9.4 19.52 14.58
Agree 37.98 44.49 41.31
IStroneg agree .45'47 .25'63.35'31 |
Total 100 100 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Strongly disagree 2.45 2.75 3.18 2.91
Disagree 9.45 242 5.21 5.88
Neither agree/disagree 14.76 7.46 16.58 14.58
Agree 47.77 39.36 38.83 41.31
IStroneg agree .25'58 .48'01 .36'2 .35'31 |
Total 100 100 100 100
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“The country would be better off with more women in office.”
Freq. Percent Cum.

Strongly disagree 39.24 3.88 3.88

Disagree 7196 7.12 1

Neither agree/disagree 505.47 49.99 60.99

Agree 254.46 2517 86.15
Strongly agree 140.04 13.85 100
Total 1011.17 100

Female Male Total
Strongly disagree 3.44 43 3.88
Disagree 6.96 7.27 712
Neither agree/disagree 43.5 56.18 49.99

Agree 27.79 22.66 25.17
Strongly agree 18.31 9.59 13.85
Total 100 100 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Strongly disagree 6.54 2.01 3.17 3.88
Disagree 14.13 1.94 5.32 7.12
Neither agree/disagree 60.64 32.17 50.16 49.99
Agree 13.63 34.04 28.02 2517
IStroneg agree .5'07 .29'83 .13.32 .13'85.
Total 100 100 100 100
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“Stories of assault and harassment have made me think more about sexism in our society.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Strongly disagree 54.92 543 543
Disagree 127.2 12.58 18.01
Neither agree/disagree 253.9 2511 43.12
Agree 413.42 40.88 84.01
IStroneg agree . 161.74 | 15.99 . 100
Total 1011.17 100
Female Male Total
Strongly disagree 3.51 7.27 5.43
Disagree 13.55 11.65 12.58
Neither agree/disagree 22.65 27.45 25.11
Agree 38.92 42.76 40.88
IStroneg agree .21'37 .10.87.15.99.
Total 100 100 100
Party Identification
Republican Democrat Independent Total
Strongly disagree 7.31 1.1 5.81 5.43
Disagree 20.39 9.03 9.92 12.58
Neither agree/disagree  33.98 15.58 23.7 25.11
Agree 31.5 48.74 43.02 40.88
IStroneg agree .6.81 .25'54 . 17.55 | 15.99 |
Total 100 100 100 100
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“l am more likely to believe women in assault and harassment cases than men who deny allegations.”

Freq. Percent Cum.
Strongly disagree 60.62 5.99 5.99
Disagree 136.38 13.49 19.48
Neither agree/disagree 449.16 44.42 63.9
Agree 251.14 2484 88.74
IStroneg agree .113'87 .11.26 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Female Male Total

Strongly disagree 5.46 6.5 599
Disagree 14.84 122 13.49
Neither agree/disagree 41.71 47.01 44.42
Agree 2418 25.46 24.84
IStroneg agree .13'81 .8'83 .11'26.
Total 100 100 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Strongly disagree 10.87 2.18 4.80 5.99
Disagree 19.31 6.95 12.65 13.49
Neither agree/disagree 46.22 28.09 48.34 44 .42
Agree 18.45 37.65 2411 24.84
IStroneg agree .5'15 .25'12 .10.10 .11'26.
Total 100 100 100 100
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Q39 Some people think that the way people talk needs to change with the times to be more sensitive to
people from different backgrounds. Others think that this has already gone too far and many people
are just too easily offended. Which is closer to your opinion? [The way people talk needs to change a lot,
The way people talk needs to change a little, People are a little too easily offended, People are much too easily

offended — scale order randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
The way people talk needs to change a lot | 147.3799499 14.58 14.58
The way people talk needs to change a little 183.4242584 18.14  32.71
People are a little too easily offended 263.5264686 26.06 58.78
IPeopIe are much too easily offended .416'8394415.41 .22 .100
Total 1,011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

The way people talk needs to change alot 8.38 25.9 14.19 14.58
The way people talk needs to change a little 9.72 27.75 19.31 18.14
People are a little too easily offended 25.83 21.92 27.38 26.06
IPeopIe are much too easily offended .56'06 .24'44 .39'12 .41 '22.
Total 100.00 100 100 100

Did you vote for Trump?

No Yes Total
The way people talk needs to change alot 19.91 7.84 14.04
The way people talk needs to change a little 27.88 7.83 18.13
People are a little ttoo easily offended 26.41 21.64 24.09
IPeopIe are much too easily offended .25'8 I62.68 .43'74.
Total 100 100 100
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Attitudes about the Russia Investigation

Q57 Now we have some questions about the Russia investigation. In his dealings with Russia and
Russian President Vladimir Putin do you think President Trump has done something illegal, something
unethical but not illegal, or has done nothing wrong? [Something illegal, something unethical, nothing

wrong, unsure]

Freq. Percent Cum
Something lllegal 24437 2417 2417
Something Unethical 242.72 24 48.17
Nothing Wrong 285.41 28.23 764
IUnsure .238'67 .23'6 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Party Identification

Republicans Democrats Independents Total

Something lllegal  5.86 50.24 24.19 2417
Something unethical 13.45 29.48 27.39 24
Nothing wrong 58.24 5.85 20.58 28.23
IUnsure .22'45 .14'42 .26'83 .23.6 .
Total 100 100 100 100

Vote for Trump?

No Yes Total
Something lllegal 43.97 4.28 24.66
Something unethical 32.65 11.35 22.29
Nothing wrong 5.09 5999 31.8
IUnsure .18.29 .24'38 .21.25.
Total 100 100 100

Page 22 of 26



Q58 As you may know, Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the criminal
investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign and the Russian
government. Do you think that he is conducting a fair investigation into this matter, or not? [Very unfair,

unfair, fair, very fair, unsure — scale order randomized)]

Freq. Percent Cum.
Very unfair 74.08  7.33 7.33
Unfair 105.49 1043 17.76
Fair 233.79 23.12 40.88
Very fair 221.68 2192 62.8
IUnsure .376'13 .37.2 .100
Total 1,011.17 100
Party Identification
Republican Democrat Independent Total
Very unfair 9.58 4.37 713 7.33
Unfair 17.11 5.06 8.85 10.43
Fair 28.22 24.6 20.28 23.12
Very fair  8.97 42.96 21.9 21.92
IUnsure .36'13 .23'01 .41.85 .37'2 .
Total 100 100 100 100
Vote for Trump?
No Yes Total
Very unfair 3.31 12.68 7.87
Unfair 4.8 18.04 11.24
Fair 22.37 2452 2342
Very fair  37.71  8.68 23.58
IUnsure .31.81 .36'09 .33.89.
Total 100 100 100
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Q60 Do you think the FBI is just trying to do their job, or do you think the FBI is biased against the
Trump administration? [Just frying to do their job , Biased against the Trump administration, Unsure - order
of ‘Just trying...” and ‘Biased against... randomized]

Just Trying to do their job
Biased against Trump admin.

Unsure

Freq. Percent Cum.
522.6 51.68 51.68
254.34 2515 76.84

23422 23.16 100

Total

1011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

Just trying to do their job 28.76 80.62 54.06 51.68
Biased against Trump admin. 51.83 4.35 18.63 25.15
IUnsure .19'41 .15'03 .27.31 .23'16.

Total 100 100 100 100

Just trying to do their job
Biased against Trump admin.

Unsure

Vote for Trump?

No Yes Total
7548 26.63 51.71
6.29 49.9 27.5

18.23 2347 20.78

Total

100 100 100
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Q61 If President Trump and the FBI disagree, who are you more likely to believe? [President Trump, The

FBI, Neither, Unsure — order of ‘President Trump’ and ‘The FBI’ randomized]

Freq. Percent Cum.
President Trump 193.38 19.12 19.12
The FBI 486.11 48.07 67.2
Neither 162.29 16.05 83.25
IUnsure .169'39 "16.75 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Party Identification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

President Trump 45.46 413 11.06 19.02
The FBI 15.57 83.27 53.15 48.07
Neither 16.56 7.98 18.17 16.05
Unsure 22.41 4.62 17.62 16.75
ITotaI I100 .100 .100 .100 |
Vote for Trump?
No Yes Total
President Trump 1.09 42.5 21.23
The FBI 7729 145 46.55
Neither 1148 17.61 14.46
IUnsure .10'14 .25'8 .17'76.
Total 100 100 100
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Q62 If President Trump and Special Counsel Robert Mueller disagree, who are you more likely to

believe? [President Trump, Special Counsel Robert Mueller, Neither, Unsure]

Freq. Percent Cum.
President Trump 22045 21.8 21.8
Special Counsel R. Mueller 370.99 36.69 58.49
Neither 193.49 19.14 77.63
IUnsure .226.24 .22'37 .100
Total 1011.17 100

Party ldentification

Republican Democrat Independent Total

President Trump 48.3 5.03 14.18 21.8
Special Counsel R. Mueller 14.61 62.05 39.71 36.69
Neither 17.22 16.09 20.93 19.14
IUnsure .19'87 .16'83 .25.18 .22'37.
Total 100 100 100 100
Vote for Trump?
No Yes Total
President Trump 1.13 48.38 24.12
Special Counsel R. Mueller 62.74 7.6 35.92
Neither 17.58 19 18.27
IUnsure .18.55 .25'01 .21'69.
Total 100 100 100
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